Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

OPB695
OPB685
Ordering Information
Part
Number
LED Peak
Wavelength  Sensor Photologic®
Flag Travel
Degrees Max
Lead Length /
Spacing or Connector
OPB685-3
890 nm
10K Pull-Up
59°  0.100" / 0.275"  OPB686 Open Collector
OPB687 Inv. 10K Pull-Up
OPB695AZ 10K Pull-Up
70°
Mates  with
 3 Pin—Molex
5051 (22-01-1032)
Housing
& 4809 (08-70-0069)
Terminals
OPB696AZ Open Collector
OPB697AZ Inv. 10K Pull-Up
Inv. Open Collector  OPB698CZ
RoHS
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
OPB685-3, OPB686, OPB687, OPB695,
OPB696, OPB697, OPB698 Series
Issue B      9/2017     Page 2
OPTEK Technology, Inc.
1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, TX 75006|Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.optekinc.com | www.ttelectronics.com
DIMENSIONS ARE IN:
 INCHES
 [ MILLIMETERS]
Pin # Description
1 Anode
5 Cathode
2 Ground
3 Output
4 VCC
OP695, OPB696, OPB697, OPB698
Torque is measured at the
end of the arm from the
resting position to the
switching point of the flag
Part Number  Max. Torque
(Grams)
OPB685-3 3.0
OPB686 1.5
OPB687 1.5
OPB695 1.5
OPB696 1.5